-1,,

A STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE
LOW COST APARTMENT HOUSE IN TAMAN
MELATI AND MACROECONOMIC VARIABLES

KHAIRUL IZDIHAR BIN KHAIRUL AZHAR
2008279748

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

APRIL 2010



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, Khairul Izdihar Bin Khairul Azhar, (I/C No: 871025-14-5163)

Hereby, declare that,
e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas and Is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees
e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated
e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my

information have been specifically acknowledgement.

Date:

Signature:




Abstract

This study uses time-series analysis to investigate the price of the price affecting the housing
price in Taman Melati and various macroeconomic variables in Malaysia over the year 1998
to 2010. The objective of the study is to know which is the most factors contribute in the rise
of housing price in Taman Melati. To achieved the objective, the researcher had to used the E-
views application. This is the most application used to determine by using the economic
factors. Through this application, there are lot of result that can be obtain to achieve the

objective of the study.

This study applies the coefficient of determination to establish the possible that the
macroeconomic forces chosen can determine the price of house and to determine how many
portion of the factors is not explain by the macroeconomic forces chosen. Other than that, the
result from Durbin-Watson and unit root test is used to determine whether the independent

variable and dependent variable is free from autoregression or significant between them.

Through the coefficient of determination, the objective has been acheived as it shows that
base lending rate is the most contribution in the rising of house price. But in the correlation of
determination, it shows otherwise as the base lending rate has negative relationship with the
housing price. The result for other variable also has shown otherwise. This may be due to the
limitation of the study as the data is not accurate and the number of observation is not big as
there is only 13 number of observation. But, the objective of the researcher has been acheived

through this study.

X1i



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT .....itiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiettiiitsasneisscssiecssssnenssnmn iv
LIST OF FIGURES.....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i ieiniiteeetteneenesnsesesasencennsnn X
LIST OF TABLE.....ciitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiatettiriiieatstsissassasencenssnsassnnn xi
ABSTRACT ...ttt ittt it ettt citeet et teaseseacnsesensesensasnons xii
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Of The Study 1
1.1.1 Overview Of Malaysian Economy 4
1.2 Problem Statement 5
1.3 Significant Of The Study 7
1.3.1 To The Researcher 7
1.3.2 To The Buyer 7
1.3.3 To The Developer 7
1.4 Research Objectives 8
1.4.1 General Objective 8
1.4.2 Specific Objective 8
1.5 Scope Of The Study 9
1.6 Limitation Of The Study 9
1.6.1 Data 9

vi



1.6.2 Number of Observation

1.6.3 Time Constraint

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Overview of Income Per Capita
2.3 Overview of Base Lending Rate
2.4 Overview of Inflation Rate
2.5 Overview of Gross Domestic Product

2.6 Conclusion

CﬁAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Research Design
3.3 Theoretical Framework
3.3.1 Dependent Variables
3.3.2 Independent Variables
3.3.2.1 Income Per Capita
3.3.2.2 Base Lending Rate
3.3.2.3 Inflation Rate
3.3.2.4 Gross Domestic Product
3.4 Research Hypothesis

3.5 Population and Sampling Design

Vil

10

10

11

11

12

14

16

17

18

18

19

20

20

20

20

21

21

23

23



	A STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE LOW COST APARTMENT HOUSE IN TAMAN MELATI AND MACROECONOMIC VARIABLES
	DECLARATION
	Abstract
	TABLE OF CONTENT

