

### A STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE LOW COST APARTMENT HOUSE IN TAMAN MELATI AND MACROECONOMIC VARIABLES

### KHAIRUL IZDIHAR BIN KHAIRUL AZHAR 2008279748

# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

**APRIL 2010** 

### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



## BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

#### "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Khairul Izdihar Bin Khairul Azhar, (I/C No: 871025-14-5163)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and Is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledgement.

Signature:	tout.		Date:	80 400	L 2010	
_	1/		-			_

#### **Abstract**

This study uses time-series analysis to investigate the price of the price affecting the housing price in Taman Melati and various macroeconomic variables in Malaysia over the year 1998 to 2010. The objective of the study is to know which is the most factors contribute in the rise of housing price in Taman Melati. To achieved the objective, the researcher had to used the E-views application. This is the most application used to determine by using the economic factors. Through this application, there are lot of result that can be obtain to achieve the objective of the study.

This study applies the coefficient of determination to establish the possible that the macroeconomic forces chosen can determine the price of house and to determine how many portion of the factors is not explain by the macroeconomic forces chosen. Other than that, the result from Durbin-Watson and unit root test is used to determine whether the independent variable and dependent variable is free from autoregression or significant between them.

Through the coefficient of determination, the objective has been acheived as it shows that base lending rate is the most contribution in the rising of house price. But in the correlation of determination, it shows otherwise as the base lending rate has negative relationship with the housing price. The result for other variable also has shown otherwise. This may be due to the limitation of the study as the data is not accurate and the number of observation is not big as there is only 13 number of observation. But, the objective of the researcher has been acheived through this study.

### TABLE OF CONTENT

<u>CONTENT</u>			<u>PAGE</u>
LIST OF FIGURES	S		X
ADSTRACT	•••••		XII
CHAPTER ONE: I	NTRODUCTION		
1.1	Background Of T	he Study	1
	1.1.1	Overview Of Malaysian Economy	4
1.2	Problem Statemer	nt	5
1.3	Significant Of Th	e Study	7
	1.3.1	To The Researcher	7
	1.3.2	To The Buyer	7
	1.3.3	To The Developer	7
1.4	Research Objectives		8
	1.4.1	General Objective	8
	1.4.2	Specific Objective	8
1.5	Scope Of The Stu	dy	9
1.6	Limitation Of The	e Study	9
	1.6.1	Data	9

		1.6.2	Number of Observation	10
		1.6.3	Time Constraint	10
CHAPTER TV	VO: 1	LITERATURE R	EVIEW	
	2.1	Introduction		11
	2.2	Overview of Inco	me Per Capita	11
	2.3	Overview of Base	Lending Rate	12
	2.4	Overview of Infla	tion Rate	14
	2.5	Overview of Gros	ss Domestic Product	16
	2.6	Conclusion		17
CHAPTER TH	REE	E: RESEARCH M	ETHODOLOGY	
	3.1	Introduction		18
	3.2	Research Design		18
	3.3	Theoretical Frame	ework	19
		3.3.1	Dependent Variables	20
		3.3.2	Independent Variables	20
			3.3.2.1 Income Per Capita	20
			3.3.2.2 Base Lending Rate	20
			3.3.2.3 Inflation Rate	21
			3.3.2.4 Gross Domestic Product	21
	3.4	Research Hypothe	esis	23
	3.5	Population and Sa	mnling Design	23